Scrabo Golf Club Privacy Policy

Scrabo Golf Club are committed to safeguarding the privacy of our Members and this policy sets out how we will treat your personal information.

1. What information do we collect?

We may collect, store and use the following kinds of personal data:

Information that you provide to us for the purpose of becoming a Member of Scrabo Golf Club (including name, email address, contact numbers, and postal address)

2. Using your personal information

Scrabo Golf Club uses the information it collects to help administer the affairs of the Club

We may use your personal information to:

- a) administer the Club
- b) send you email notifications about events and offers
- c) send to you our newsletter
- d) provide information to Golfing Union of Ireland as necessary

We will not without your express consent provide your personal information to any third parties for the purpose of direct marketing.

3. Links to other websites

Our website may contain links, banners or advertisements to other websites. When you click on such links, banners or advertisements, the privacy policy of the websites to which you are linked to will govern the use of your information collected on such sites. Scrabo Golf Club does not have access to or control over any technologies or practices that may be used by a third party.

This privacy policy applies solely to the information collected by Scrabo Golf Club. We encourage our users to read the privacy statement of each and every website after leaving our website through such links/banners to establish how such third party organisations use your information.

4. Children

Children may not provide any personal information (including name, email address, phone number or any other information that others could contact them directly) without verifiable parental consent.

In the event Scrabo Golf Club learns that personal information has been collected without verification of parental consent, the information will be deleted as soon as possible.

5. Disclosures

We may disclose information about you to any of our employees, officers, as reasonably necessary for the purposes as set out in this privacy policy.

In addition, we may disclose your personal information:

- a) To the extent that we are required to do so by law;
- b) In connection with any legal proceedings or prospective legal proceedings;
- c) In order to establish, exercise or defend our legal rights

Except as provided in this privacy policy, we will not provide your information to third parties.

6. Security of your personal information

We will take reasonable technical and organisational precautions to prevent the loss, misuse or alteration of your personal information. Data transmission over the internet is inherently insecure, and we cannot guarantee the security of data sent over the internet.

We will store all the personal information you provide on our secure (password- and firewall- protected) servers.

You are responsible for keeping your password and user details confidential. We will not ask you for your password (except when you login to obtain your handicap records).

7. Individual Rights

You have the right to request a copy of the information we hold about you. If you would like a copy of this information, please email us at admin@scrabogc.co.uk. We want to make sure that your personal information is accurate and up to date. You may ask us to correct or erase information that you think is inaccurate.

8. Policy amendments

We keep our privacy policy under regular review and will place any updates on our website. This privacy policy was last updated on 24th May 2018.

Contact Us

Email: admin@scrabogc.co.uk

Call: +44 (0)28 9181 2355

Write:

Scrabo Golf Club 233 Scrabo Road Newtownards BT23 4SL